GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4472
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009

PRIVATE SECTOR IN CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORTS
Kataria Shri Lal Chand;Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy ;Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to develop infrastructure facilities at airports through public-private participation;

(b)if so, the details of airports handed over to private companies for their development indicating the names of the companies to
which these have been handed over, State-wise;

(c) whether Airports Authority of India (AAl) has been ignored in allocating the task of non-metro airport terminal work;
(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the corrective steps the Government proposes to take in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@)&(b): Yes, Madam. The details of airports handed over to private companies for their development indicating the names of the
companies to which these have been handed over, are given State-Wise as under:-

(i) NCT of Delhi(IGl Airport)- Delhi International Airport Pvt. Ltd

(iMaharashtra (CSI Airport)- Mumbai International Airport Pvt. Ltd.

(iii)Karnataka (Greenfield airport at Devanhalli near Bangalore)- Bangalore International Airport Limited.
(iv)/Andhra Pradesh (Greenfield airport at Shamshabad near Hyderabad) - Hyderabad International Airport Ltd
(v)Kerala(Cochin) - Cochin International Airport Ltd.

(c): No,Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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